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Card Type Network Interface Card 
NIC Type Ethernet 
Boot ROM Available 
Network Transfer Rate 10/100Mbps 
Topology Star 
Wiring Type Unshielded twisted pair 
Data Bus 32-bit PCI 

 

BOOT ROM

LED1

LED2

LED3

CN1

41959

 
 

CONNECTIONS 
Function Label 

RJ-45 connector CN1 
 

DIAGNOSTIC LED(S) 
LED Color Status Condition 

LED1 Yellow Blinking Data is being received 
LED1 Yellow Off Data is not being received 
LED2 Green On Adapter connected to hub 
LED2 Green Off Adapter not connected to hub 
LED3 Red On Network connected to 100Mbps port 
LED3 Red Off Network not connected to 100Mbps port 

 


